

Crl. Revision 5/2023
CNR No – WBSP1500001022023
J.O Code WB00614; Regd No – 5/2023

Order No : 8 Dated : 19.06.2023

Petitioner files hazira. O.P. takes no steps. Ld. P.P. in- charge is also present.

L.C.R. has not yet been received. **Call for the L.C.R. at once.**

Fix 10.07.2023 for appearance of O.P., hearing and for awaiting L.C.R.

Petitioner files one petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the interim order of stay. Prayer is allowed. Let the interim order of stay be extended till the next date fixed.

Sd/
Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas