

CIS-05/2023
Criminal Revision-05/2023
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 20
Dated: 17.11.2025.

Today is fixed for SR of notice.

Hazira filed for revisionist along with fresh Vokatnama issued by Reliance Projects and Property Management Services Limited.

SR of notice received duly served upon OP along with an authorization in favour of SI Dipankar Roy to appear on behalf of OP.

Hazira filed for OP.

A petition is filed by revisionist praying for extension of ad interim stay. Copy served.

It appears that the instant criminal revision was instituted by Reliance Infratel Limited company.

Revisionist is directed to submit proper document in support of the change the name of the company.

At this stage Ld. Counsel representing OP prays for fixing next date for hearing of petition praying for extension of ad interim stay.

Heard. Perused.

Fix 19.12.2025 for hearing of petition and hearing of criminal revision and filing document.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.