

**CIS-05/2023**  
**Criminal Revision-05/2023**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00920)**

**Order No. 22**  
**Dated: 13.03.2026.**

Today is fixed for hearing of petition and hearing of criminal revision and filing document.

No steps taken by revisionist.

No steps taken by OP.

None moves.

Regular PO is engaged with SIR duty.

In view of the strike observed by several State Government Employees Organization throughout the State of West Bengal on the issue of immediate release of 25% of the outstanding dearness allowance by the State Government as directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

The case is adjourned considering the resolution of local Bar Association.

Fix 12.06.2026 for hearing of petition and hearing of criminal revision and filing document.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas I/C

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas I/C